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Sr. 
No Time Period Hours 

Quantum 
(MW) 

Minimum 
Bid 

Quantum 
(MW) 

Delivery Point 

1. 

1900 Hrs to 
2300 Hrs  

 
19.09.2022 to 

30.09.2022 

4 Hrs 500 50 

Gujarat State 
Transmission 

System Periphery 
(GETCO 

Periphery) 
 

(interconnection 
of Gujarat STU &  

CTU) 

 

 

2 

1900 Hrs to 
2300 Hrs 

 
1.10.2022 to 
21.10.2022 

4 Hrs 500 50 

3.* 
19.09.2022 to   

 

30.09.2022 

12 hrs 

 

500 

 

50 

4.* 

 
1.10.2022 to   

 

21.10.2022 

12  hrs 500 50 

 

Further, GUVNL reserves the right to enhance quantum of power to be procured under 

bucket filling process. 

 

* For Sr. No. 3 & 4, supply of power in a day will be for 12 Hrs i.e. from 0000 to 

0600 Hrs & 1800 to 2400 Hrs. 

 

4. QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

The Bid shall be opened subject to the following conditions and verification of bid / 

documents submitted by the bidder: 
 

4.1 The Bidder may offer power up to the quantum indicated in RFP Document on 

firm basis. The supply of power may be offered from one or more than one 

source subject to condition that offers from each source shall not be less than 

50 MW. Offer of less than above specified quantity will result into non-

responsiveness of bid. 
 

4.2 The quantum of power offered by the Bidder shall be firm power.  
 

4.3 Bank Guarantee of sufficient amount towards Earnest Money as per RFP. 
 


