Sr. No	Time Period	Hours	Quantum (MW)	Minimum Bid Quantum (MW)	Delivery Point
1.	1900 Hrs to 2300 Hrs 19.09.2022 to 30.09.2022	4 Hrs	500	50	Gujarat State Transmission System Periphery (GETCO Periphery) (interconnection of Gujarat STU & CTU)
2	1900 Hrs to 2300 Hrs 1.10.2022 to 21.10.2022	4 Hrs	500	50	
3.*	19.09.2022 to 30.09.2022	12 hrs	500	50	
4.*	1.10.2022 to 21.10.2022	12 hrs	500	50	

Further, GUVNL reserves the right to enhance quantum of power to be procured under bucket filling process.

## <u>\* For Sr. No. 3 & 4, supply of power in a day will be for 12 Hrs i.e. from 0000 to 0600 Hrs & 1800 to 2400 Hrs.</u>

## 4. QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

The Bid shall be opened subject to the following conditions and verification of bid / documents submitted by the bidder:

- 4.1 The Bidder may offer power up to the quantum indicated in RFP Document on firm basis. The supply of power may be offered from one or more than one source subject to condition that offers from each source shall not be less than 50 MW. Offer of less than above specified quantity will result into non-responsiveness of bid.
- 4.2 The quantum of power offered by the Bidder shall be firm power.
- 4.3 Bank Guarantee of sufficient amount towards Earnest Money as per RFP.